Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Premier Trust, Inc.	08/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VendingData Corporation	
Street Address:	6830 South Spencer Street	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10757785
Application Number:	10887062
Application Number:	10765413
Application Number:	10067794
Patent Number:	6845905
Patent Number:	D490481
Patent Number:	6726205
Patent Number:	6719288
Patent Number:	D488193
Patent Number:	6698756
Patent Number:	6336544
Patent Number:	6293546
Patent Number:	5676372
Patent Number:	5586766
Patent Number:	5584483

PATENT

REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0227

500135452

10757785

O'009\$ H:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)792-9002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-792-3773

Email: enlowb@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Pkwy., Suite 500 N

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88168.000045

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rob L. Phillips

Total Attachments: 2

source=ReleaseSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=ReleaseSecurityInterest#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0228

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of security interest is made and executed for valuable consideration by Premier Trust, Inc. ("Premier Trust"), a Nevada corporation, in its capacity as collateral agent as so designated pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Collateral Agreement (the "Agreement") dated March 14, 2005 between Premier Trust and VendingData Corporation ("VendingData"), a Nevada corporation.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, VendingData issued convertible notes in February and March 2005 as part of a private placement of 10% Senior Secured Convertible Notes and issued a Security Interest in certain of the company's assets, including, but not limited to, specified Intellectual Property listed in Exhibit A (the "Collateral") to secure the notes; and

WHEREAS, Premier Trust was specified by the Agreement as collateral agent in order to administer the Collateral and was appointed as attorney-in-fact by the lenders; and

WHEREAS, Fremier Trust was, consistent with the terms of the Agreement, instructed by a Majority in Interest of the lenders in a letter dated August 2, 2006 to release the Collateral:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and through the execution of this Release of Security Interest, Premier Trust hereby releases the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest.

Premier Trust, Inc.

By: My Self

MARK DRESCHLER PRESIDENT

8-3-06

PATENT REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0229

EXHIBIT A RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Patents and Applications:

- 1. 10/757,785 (Automatic card shuffler)
- 2. 10/887,062 (Automatic card shuffler)
- 3. 10/765.413 (Automatic card shuffler)
- 4. 10/067.794 (Image capturing car shuffler)
- 5. 6.845,905 (Currency container tracking system and a currency container for use therewith)
- 6. D490,481 (Automatic card shuffling and dealing machine)
- 7. 6,726,205 (Inspection of playing cards)
- 8. 6.719,288 (Remote controlled multiple mode and multi-game card shuffling device)
- 9. D488,193 (Automatic card shuffling and dealing machine)
- 10. 6.698,756 (Automatic card shuffler)
- 11. 6.336,544 (Coin collection system)
- 12. 6,293.546 (Remote controller device for shuffling machine)
- 13. 5,676,372 (Playing card shuffler)
- 14. 5,586,766 (Blackjack game system and methods)
- 15. 5,584,483 (Playing card shuffling machines and methods)

Trademarks and Applications:

- 1. 78288208 (RANDOMMASTER)
- 2. 78298185 (TABLECOUNT)
- 3. 78298174 (POKERONE)
- 4. 78298168 (RANDOMPLUS)
- 5. 2889466 (SECUREDROP)
- 6. 2766971 (SECUREDROP)

PATENT REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 08/07/2006